PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kazuki DENPOH	07/16/2013
Peter L G VENTZEK	07/11/2013
Lee CHEN	07/17/2013
Lin XU	07/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOKYO ELECTRON LIMITED	
Street Address:	Akasaka Biz Tower	
Internal Address:	3-1 Akasaka 5-chome, Minato-ku	
City:	ТОКУО	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	107-6325	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13854910

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (480) 539-2102

Email: TEHIPDocket@us.tel.com

Correspondent Name: Tokyo Electron U.S. Holdings, Inc.

Address Line 1: 2545 W. Frye Rd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1

Address Line 4: Chandler, ARIZONA 85224

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TTCA-252DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrej MITROVIC
	PATENT

502436250 REEL: 030890 FRAME: 0393

40.00 1385491

Signature:	/Andrej MITROVIC/
Date:	07/28/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 8 source=DeclarationAssignmentP#page1.tif source=DeclarationAssignmentP#page2.tif source=DeclarationAssignmentP#page3.tif source=DeclarationAssignmentP#page4.tif source=DeclarationAssignmentP#page5.tif source=DeclarationAssignmentP#page6.tif source=DeclarationAssignmentP#page7.tif source=DeclarationAssignmentP#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030890 FRAME: 0394

Title of Invention: HOLLOW CATHODE DEVICE AND METHOD FOR USING THE DEVICE TO CONTROL THE UNIFORMITY OF A PLASMA PROCESS

	As a below named inventor, I here	eby declare that:	
	This declaration is directed to:		
	The attached application, on the states application of the states appl		onal application number April 1, 2013
	The above-identified application w	vas made or authorized	to be made by me.
in the	I believe that I am the original inveabove-identified application.	entor or an original joint	inventor of a claimed invention
inclu	I have reviewed and understand t ling the claims.	he contents of the above	e-identified application,
inforr	I am aware of the duty to disclose nation known to me to be material to		
punis both.	I hereby acknowledge that any wi hable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine		
has/h	<pre>ynor(s): The Assignor(s) is/are the ave made certain inventions, impro- ntion") disclosed in the above-identif</pre>	vements, and/or discove	•
busir herei ASSI	nee: The Assignee is Tokyo Electess at Tokyo, Japan (herein referred includes successors, legal repressions desires to acquire the entire tion and in and to any and all paten	d to as the "ASSIGNEE" entatives, and assigns o worldwide right, title, an	'), The term "ASSIGNEE" used fithe ASSIGNEE. The dinterest in and to the

As an undersigned inventor, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefrom in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, granted for the invention, to the ASSIGNEE, and I authorize and request foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to the ASSIGNEE. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and

(1) Legal name of Inventor:	Kazuki DENPOH
Inventor's Signature:	Rank Dennoh Date: - T. land 201
Residence City/State/Country:	Kai-Oity, Japan / 400
Mailing Address:	3100-26 Ryuji, Kai-City, 200-0104, Japan
Citizenship:	Japan
(2) Legal name of Inventor:	Peter L G VENTZEK
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
Residence City/State/Country:	Austin, TX, USA
Mailing Address:	10843 Redmond Rd., Austin TX 78739, US
Citizenship:	US
(3) Legal name of Inventor:	Lin XU
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
Residence City/State/Country:	Katy, TX, USA
Mailing Address:	22411 Bellows Bend Dr., Katy TX 77450, US
Citizenship:	China
(4) Legal name of Inventor:	Lee CHEN
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
Residence City/State/Country:	Cedar Creek, TX, USA
Mailing Address:	383 Colorado Dr., Cedar Creek TX 78612, US
Citizenship:	US

Title of Invention: HOLLOW CATHODE DEVICE AND METHOD FOR USING THE DEVICE TO CONTROL THE UNIFORMITY OF A PLASMA PROCESS

As a below named inventor, I hereby dec	lare that:	
This declaration is directed to:		
The attached application, or X United States application number 13/854,910	or PCT internation	nal application number April 1, 2013
The above-identified application was made	de or authorized to	be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or in the above-identified application.	an original joint ir	iventor of a claimed invention
I have reviewed and understand the cont including the claims.	ents of the above-	identified application,
I am aware of the duty to disclose to the information known to me to be material to patent		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful fals punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or impr both.		
Assignor(s): The Assignor(s) is/are the undersi	igned inventor(s).	The undersigned inventor(s)

Assignor(s): The Assignor(s) is/are the undersigned inventor(s). The undersigned inventor(s) has/have made certain inventions, improvements, and/or discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") disclosed in the above-identified patent application.

Assignee: The Assignee is **Tokyo Electron Limited**, a corporation of Japan having a place of business at Tokyo, Japan (herein referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"). The term "ASSIGNEE" used herein includes successors, legal representatives, and assigns of the ASSIGNEE. The ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents obtained from the Invention.

As an undersigned inventor, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefrom in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, granted for the invention, to the ASSIGNEE, and I authorize and request foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to the ASSIGNEE. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and

Page 1 of 2

(1) Legal name of Inventor:	Kazuki DENPOH
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
Residence City/State/Country:	Kai-City, Japan
Mailing Address:	3100-26 Ryuji, Kai-City, 200-0104, Japan
Citizenship:	Japan
(2) Legal name of Inventor:	Peter L G VENTZEK
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
Residence City/State/Country:	Austin, TX, USA
Mailing Address:	10843 Redmond Rd., Austin TX 78739, US
Citizenship:	US
(3) Legal name of Inventor:	Lin XU
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
Residence City/State/Country:	Katy, TX, USA
Mailing Address:	22411 Bellows Bend Dr., Katy TX 77450, US
Citizenship:	China
(4) Legal name of Inventor:	Lee CHEN
Inventor's Signature:	Hecr Date: 7/17/2013
Residence City/State/Country:	Cedar Creek, TX, USA
Mailing Address:	383 Colorado Dr., Cedar Creek TX 78612, US
Citizenship:	US

Title of Invention: HOLLOW CATHODE DEVICE AND METHOD FOR USING THE DEVICE TO CONTROL THE UNIFORMITY OF A PLASMA PROCESS

As a l	below named inventor, I herek	by declare that:	
This o	declaration is directed to:		
X	The attached application, or United States application no 13/854,910		nal application number April 1, 2013
The a	above-identified application wa	as made or authorized to	be made by me.
	eve that I am the original inver -identified application.	ntor or an original joint ir	iventor of a claimed invention
I have including the	e reviewed and understand the claims.	e contents of the above-	identified application,
	aware of the duty to disclose t known to me to be material to		
I here	eby acknowledge that any will	ful false statement made	in this Declaration is

Assignor(s): The Assignor(s) is/are the undersigned inventor(s). The undersigned inventor(s) has/have made certain inventions, improvements, and/or discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") disclosed in the above-identified patent application.

punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or

both.

Assignee: The Assignee is **Tokyo Electron Limited**, a corporation of Japan having a place of business at Tokyo, Japan (herein referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"). The term "ASSIGNEE" used herein includes successors, legal representatives, and assigns of the ASSIGNEE. The ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents obtained from the Invention.

As an undersigned inventor, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefrom in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, granted for the invention, to the ASSIGNEE, and I authorize and request foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to the ASSIGNEE. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and

Page **1** of **2**

(1) Legal name of Inventor:	Kazuki DENPOH	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Residence City/State/Country:	Kai-City, Japan	
Mailing Address:	3100-26 Ryuji, Kai-City, 200-0104, Japan	
Citizenship:	Japan	
(2) Legal name of Inventor:	Peter L G VENTZEK	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Residence City/State/Country:	Austin, TX, USA	
Mailing Address:	10843 Redmond Rd., Austin TX 78739, US	
Citizenship:	US	
(3) Legal name of Inventor:	Lin XU	
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 1/16/2 . 3	
Residence City/State/Country:	Katy, TX, USA	
Mailing Address:	22411 Bellows Bend Dr., Katy TX 77450, US	
Citizenship:	China	
(4) Legal name of Inventor:	Lee CHEN	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Residence City/State/Country:	Cedar Creek, TX, USA	
Mailing Address:	383 Colorado Dr., Cedar Creek TX 78612, US	
Citizenship:	US	

Title of Invention: HOLLOW CATHODE DEVICE AND METHOD FOR USING THE DEVICE TO CONTROL THE UNIFORMITY OF A PLASMA PROCESS

As a below	named inventor, I hereby	declare that:		
This declar	ration is directed to:			
	e attached application, or ited States application num 13/854,910	ber or PCT internatio	nal application number April 1, 2013	
The above	-identified application was i	made or authorized to	be made by me.	
I believe th in the above-ident	▼	r or an original joint ir	nventor of a claimed inventior	3
I have revi including the claim	ewed and understand the c ns.	contents of the above	-identified application,	
	e of the duty to disclose to t to me to be material to pa		ent and Trademark Office all in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.	
_	cknowledge that any willful 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or in			
has/have made ce		ents, and/or discover	The undersigned inventor(s) ies (herein referred to as the	

Assignee: The Assignee is Tokyo Electron Limited, a corporation of Japan having a place of business at Tokyo, Japan (herein referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"). The term "ASSIGNEE" used herein includes successors, legal representatives, and assigns of the ASSIGNEE. The ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents obtained from the Invention.

As an undersigned inventor, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefrom in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, granted for the invention, to the ASSIGNEE, and I authorize and request foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to the ASSIGNEE. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and

Page 1 of 2

(1) Legal name of Inventor:	Kazuki DENPOH		
Inventor's Signature:	Date:		
Residence City/State/Country:	Kai-City, Japan		
Mailing Address:	3100-26 Ryujì, Kai-City, 200-0104, Japan		
Citizenship:	Japan		
(2) Legal name of Inventor:	Peter L G-YENTZEK		
Inventor's Signature:	1 AGINMA Date: 3/1/1/2		
Residence City/State/Country:	Austin, TX, USA		
Mailing Address:	10843 Redmond Rd., Austin TX 78739, US		
Citizenship:	US		
(3) Legal name of Inventor:	Lin XU		
Inventor's Signature:	Date:		
Residence City/State/Country:	Katy, TX, USA		
Mailing Address:	22411 Bellows Bend Dr., Katy TX 77450, US		
Citizenship:	China		
(4) Legal name of Inventor:	Lee CHEN		
Inventor's Signature:	Date:		
Residence City/State/Country:	Cedar Creek, TX, USA		
Mailing Address:	383 Colorado Dr., Cedar Creek TX 78612, US		
Citizenship:	US		